

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah, South 24-Parganas**

TITLE APPEAL – 39 /2025

Ghyasuddin and 5 others

..... Applicant(s)

-Vs-

Kishanlal Poddar and 4 others

.....Respondent(s)

Order No-1

Date: 19.07.2025

Received the Record from the Filing Section bearing Reg. No. - **39 /2025** . This is an application filed by the Applicant(s) being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the order dated **05.07.2025** passed by **Ld. 1st Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Sealdah** in c/w Case No. **Misc Case 15/2023**.

Memo of Appeal of this instant appeal is returned for re filing in the proper forum.

Register.

An application for stay has filed.

None Move the application.

Caveat 158 dated 08.07.2025 is annexed herewith .

Applicant is directed to inform the Caveator.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Fix 26.08.2025 for hearing of stay petition in presence of both sides.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah I/C