

Title Appeal no. 39 of 2025

Order No. 3 dated 24.07.2025

The Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present.

The stay petition as filed by the appellant is taken up for hearing.

It appears that the respondent already filed caveat vide Caveat No. 158 of 2025 and accordingly, the stay petition can not be heard without giving the scope of hearing to the respondents.

Under the circumstances, the appellant is directed to serve the copy of Memo of Appeal along with the stay petition to the respondents.

It appears from the Memo of Appeal that perusal of TCR is required.

Accordingly, the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn)1st Court, Sealdah is directed to send the TCR of Misc case No. 15 of 2023, Title Execution case No. 103 of 2018 and the related Title suit before this court positively by **01.08.2025**.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn)1st Court, Sealdah for information and taking necessary action.
D/C by me

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
ADJ- 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das) WB-691,
Addl. District Judge,
1 Court, Sealdah