

**TITLE APPEAL – 39 /2025**

**Order No-06**

**Date: 05.08.2025**

Both parties file haziras.

On behalf of the respondent no. 1, Ld. Lawyer files a petition praying for challenging the maintainability of the above appeal and petitioner files a petition praying for time for filing counter objection.

Fix **13.08.2025** for **hearing stay petition and hearing of the petition dated 05.08.2025.**

Anirban Das (WB00691)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah