

Order No-07

Date: 13.08.2025

Appellant files a petition praying for conversion the appeal from title appeal to Misc appeal .Appellant also files a W.O. against the Maintainability petition by Respondent No 01.Copies are served .AS per resolution of local bar the case is adjourned .

Fix **25.08.2025** for **hearing stay petition and hearing of the petition dated 05.08.2025.**

Anirban Das (WB00691)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah