

Title Appeal 39 of 2025

Order No-09

Date: 02.09.2025

Both parties are present.

Today is fixed for **hearing stay petition and hearing of the petition dated 05.08.2025.**

Heard both sides.

Fix **12.09.2025** for **passing order.**

Anirban Das (WB00691)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah