

Title Appeal 39/2025

Order no. 12 dated 12.11.2025

Both parties files haziras.

On behalf of the Appellant, the case is adjourned today.

Let the case be transferred to the file of the Ld. FTC-II, Sealdah for disposal in accordance with law.

Fix **22.12.2025** for **appearance and hearing before the transferee Court.**

(Sri Anirban Das) /WB 0691
Addl. District & Session Judge
1st Court, Sealdah